FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19A	07 -24 -2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		102166424	
		no. r iease record the attac	hed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	-02 Conveyance Type Assignment License	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name
Correction of P	TO Error	Merger	Other Release of Security Interest U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		
Corrective Doc	ument Frame #		Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(io	es) Mark if	f additional names of conveyi	
Name (line 1)	Deutsche Bank AG		Execution Date Month Day Year 04/02/02
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if	f additional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	MedSource Technolo	gies, Newton Inc.	recorded is an assignme and the receiving party not domiciled in the
Name (line 2)			United States, an appointment of a domes
Address (line 1)	110 Cheshire Lane		representative should be attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)	Suite 100		must be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Minnetonka City	MN State/Country	Assignment.) 55305 T Zip Code
Domestic Represent	eative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	
Name			
Address (line 1)			SEC AM
Address (line 2)			SECTION
Address (line 3)			2 2
Address (line 4)			
	00092 5489277	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
document and gath	ering the data needed to complete the Co r, Washington, D.C. 20131 and to the Off ngton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informatio	over Sheet. Send comments regarding the fice of Information and Regulatory Affa	minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief irs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project , Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND

DUR1\320145_1

PATENT REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0289

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00)/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address						
		Area Code and Telepho	one Number (919) 286-8000			
Name	Steven D. Thomas					
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)			
		5,489,277				
		5,256,158				
		5,201,756				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT						
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of	of properties involved.	# 3			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propert	ries Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account						
	or payment by deposit account or if additional Deposit	I fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number: prization to charge additional fees:	# 13-4365 Yes No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
Steven D. Thomas Authorized to indicated herein Steven D. Thomas Authorized to indicated herein Steven D. Thomas						
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

U.S. PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patent of MedSource Technologies, Newton Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 16, 2001 at Reel 011682 Frame 0160 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 2 day of Apr. \, 2002.

Secured Party:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH

Name: Scottye Lindsey

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

MedSource Technologies, Newton Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

DEVICE HAVING A RADIOPAQUE MARKER FOR ENDOSCOPIC ACCESSORIES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5,489,277	2/6/96
DEVICE HAVING A RADIOPAQUE MARKER FOR ENDOSCOPIC ACCESSORIES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5,256,158	10/26/93
RADIALLY-EXPANDABLE TUBULAR ELEMENTS FOR USE IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF MEDICAL DEVICES	5,201,756	4/13/93

DUR1\311572_2

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

PATENT ... REEL: 013101 FRAME: 0292